
APRIL 22.1 

&",.\ "'W of 
tration Registration. No. 

2104 

782 

921 

1861 

1702 

219 
3063 

6827 

7255 

6252 

3623 

6667 

4436 

6714 

4347 

316 

2460 

1466 

4700 

3847 

1849 

3042 

2862 

2130 

1685 

6047 

2713 

3187 

4283 

1417 

2336 

228 

1917, July .. 

1909. July .. 

1910. Aug ... 

1016, Feb. " 

1915, Juno •• 

1902, June .. 
1921, July .• 

1931, Jan ... 

1932, Jan. " 

1929, June .. 

1923; July •• 

1930, July .. 

1926, July .. 

1930, July .. 

1926, Feb. " 

1903, May .. 

1919, Mar ... 

1914, Ja.n ... 

Hl27, Mar. " 

1924, July .. 

1916, Feb ... 

1921, July •. 

1920, Aug ... 

1917, July .. 

1915, ,Jan ... 

1928, July .. 

1920, Jan. .. 

1922, Jan ... 

1926. Fob ... 

1913, Doc ..• 

1918, July .. 

1902, JWle .. 

THE NEW zEALANDGAZETT.E. 

REGISTER OF NURSES--cominued. 

Name. 

McFarla.ne. Mrs. :!Ila.r­
garot E. T. (Soppett) 

McGee, Margaret 

l'alcGhie, Ja.net Nicholson 

*l\lcGibbon, Euphemia. 
La.idlaw 

McGibbon, Mrs. Ruth 
(Walker) 

McGill, 1'.1rs. 
*lI,fcGinley, S. Josephine 

McGlynn, Eva Christina 

McGovern, Annie 

*McGovern, Ellen Kath-
leen 

McGowan, Dorothy 
Winifred 

McGowan, Nancy Elea. 
nor 

l\-IcGregor, Bessie Cathar-
ine 

McGregor, Carrie Bessie 

McGregor, Helen C. 

McGregor, Janet 

McGregor, !I:Irs. Olive 
(Page) 

lIrlcGruthf::r, Mrs. Kura. 
(Ormsby) 

McGuigan, Mrs. Cella 
Lily 

*McGuinnoss, Rita. 

McHaffie, Dorothy 

*McHardy, Mrs. Rewa. M. 
(Pain) 

*McHugh, 
Muriel 

Ella A.gnes 

Mclllraith, Mary 

Mcllwraith, MargaretH. 
P. 

Mcllwriek, Ella 

McIndoe, Kate Isobel .. 

McInnes, Isa.bel 

-McInnes, Ma.rjorie Sarah 

McInnes, -. Sarah 
Graves (Beedle) 

McIntosh, Ethel Agnes 

McIntosh, Mrs. E. (Tuers· 
ley) 

H05pitai at which trained; Quallflcations. 

Waikato Hospital certificate. Sta.te examina.tion, 
June, 1917. Waikato Hospital staff, to October, 
1918 

Auckland Hospita.l certifica.te. State examination, 
1909 

Naseby Hospital certifiC30te. State examination, 
June, 1910. Private' nursing, 1910 to 1916; 
N.Z.A.N.S., December, 1916, to December, 1917; 
November, 1918, to 1922; matron, Fever Hos­
pital, Lake Logan, 1923; sister tutor, King 
George V Hospital, to 1927; matron, Palmerston 
North Hospital, to date 

Christchurch Hospital ccrtificato. State examina.­
tion, December, 1915. Private nursing, to 1915; 
milita.ry nursing, April, 1918, to Decomber, 1910. 
Midwifery certificate,Alcxandra Home. Wellington. 
Sister in charge, Rewa Hospital, Greymouth 

Royal Victoria In6rmary, Newcastle-on-Tyne, three 
years' certificate, 1914 

La.wrence Hospital, 1886-97 
Waipawa Hospital certifiC30te. State exam.ination, 

June,1921. Midwifery certificate, Ma.ngonui Hos­
pital. District nurse, to 1923 

Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examina.tion, 
December, 1930. 

Dunedin Hospital certifioate. State examination, 
December, 1931 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1929. Maternity certificate, August, 1930 

\Veltington Hospital oorr.ificate. State examination, 
June, 1923. Queen Mary Hospital, Hanmcr, 1924 

New Plymouth Hospital certificate. State examina· 
tion, June, 1930 

Waika.to Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1926 

:Ma.stedon Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1930 

Wellington Hospital certificate. Sta.te examination, 
December, 1925 

Wellington Hospital certifica.te, 1903. Sta.te exa.mi­
na.tion, 1903. Rawlingstontl Private Hospital; 
Waihi Hospital (matron), 1907 - 13; Riverton 
Hospital (matron), 1913 to 1929 

NelJmn Hospital certificate. State examination, 
January, 1919 _ 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State exa.mination, 
December, 1913 

SOllthwark Infirma.ry, London, throe years' certifica.te, 
Novemhcr, 1916 

Stratford Hospital certificate. State examination, 
J,me, 1924. Midwifery certificate, Stratford Hos. 
pital 

Timaru Hospital certificate. State examina.tion, 
December, 1915. Plunket nurse; matron, 
Plunket Mothercraft Home, Invercargill, to 1928 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1921. Private nursing. Midwifery certifi­
cate, St. Helens Hospital, Auckland, 1924 

Adelaide Hospital, South Aus~m:ia, certificate, 1917. 
~'fatron, Hospital, Coromandel, 1920. Midwifery 
certificate, Roya.l Hospital for Women, Padding­
ton, N.S.W. 

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina.­
tion, June, 1017 

Mercury Bay Hospital certificate. State examina.­
tion, December,1914. N.Z.A.N.S., January, 1917, 
to September, 1919 

Timaru Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June. 1928 

Dunedin Hospita.l certificate. State examination, 
December, 1919. Sister, to 1922; Api~ Hospital, 
Samoa., to 1924 

Whangarei Hospital certificato. State examination, 
December, 1921. Sister 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December,1925. Maternity certificate, St. Helens 
Hospital, Auckland. Midwifery certificate, St. 
Helens Hospital, Auckland 

Greenock Infirmary certificate, three years. 
Hn.wera. Hospital (sister). 1914-17; Stratford 
Hospital (ma.tron), 1917-24 

Wanganui Hospita.l certificate. State examina.tion, 
June, 1918 

Wellington Hospital, 1887-91 j Sunnyside Asylum 
(mo.tron), 1891-98; Porirua Asylum (matron), 
1900-5 

963 

Residence. 

Hospital, Palmerston North. 

Glendover Road, Christchurch. 

Island Blook, Otago. 

II Ingleside," No.3 Line, Wa. 
ngamti. 

Clydevaie, R.D., Balclutha. 

96 Apu Crescent, Lyall Bay. 

New Plymouth Hospital. 

Hospital, Hamilton. 

30 Essex Street, Masterton. 

Hospital, Riverton. 

Mangaia, Cook Islands. 

Waipipi, Waiuku. 

H08pital, Stratford. 

Plunket Home, Invercargi11. 

Ohura. 

Austra.lia. 

Nurses' Club, 104 Sali8bury 
Street, Christchurch. 

76 Lincoln Street, POll8onby. 

Hospital, Tima.ru. 

Honolulu. 

"The Garrick," 40 Darling­
hurst Road, Darlinghurst, 
Sydney. 

Hamlet Street, Stratford. 

'faieri Mouth P.O., Otago. 

Engltlolld. 


