REGISTER OF NURSES-continued.

Regis- tration No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Hospital at which trained; Qualifications.	Besidence.
2104	1917, July	McFarlane, Mrs. Margaret E. T. (Soppett)	Waikato Hospital certificate, State examination, June, 1917. Waikato Hospital staff, to October, 1918	
782	1909, July	McGee, Margaret	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination,	
921	1910, Aug	McGhie, Janet Nicholson	Naseby Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1910. Private nursing, 1910 to 1916; N.Z.A.N.S., December, 1916, to December, 1917; November, 1918, to 1922; matron, Fever Hospital, Lake Logan, 1923; sister tutor, King George V Hospital, to 1927; matron, Palmerston	Hospital, Palmerston North.
1861	1916, Feb	*McGibbon, Euphomia Laidlaw	North Hospital, to date Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1915. Private nursing, to 1918; military nursing, April, 1918, to December, 1919. Midwifery certificate, Alexandra Home, Wellington. Sister in charge, Rewa Hospital, Greymouth	
1702	1915, June	McGibbon, Mrs. Ruth (Walker)	Royal Victoria Infirmary, Newcastle-on-Tyne, three years' certificate, 1914	Glendover Road, Christchurch,
219 3063	1902, June 1921, July	McGill, Mrs *McGinley, S. Josephine	Lawrence Hospital, 1886–97 Waipawa Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1921. Midwifery certificate, Mangonui Hospital. District nurse, to 1923	Island Block, Otago.
6827	1931, Jan	McGlynn, Eva Christina	Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1930.	"Ingleside," No. 3 Line, Wa-
7255	1932, Jan	McGovern, Annie	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1931	Clydevale, R.D., Balclutha.
6252 3623	1929, June 1923; July	*McGovern, Ellen Kath- leen McGowan, Dorothy Winifred	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1929. Maternity certificate, August, 1930 Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1923. Queen Mary Hospital, Hanmer, 1924	96 Apu Crescent, Lyall Bay.
6667	1930, July	McGowan, Nancy Elea- nor	New Plymouth Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1930	New Plymouth Hospital.
4436	1926, July	McGregor, Bessie Cather- ine	Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1926	Hospital, Hamilton.
6714	1930, July	McGregor, Carrie Bessie	Masterton Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1930	30 Essex Street, Masterton.
4347	1926, Feb	McGregor, Helen C	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1925	
316	1903, May	McGregor, Janet	Wellington Hospital certificate, 1903. State examination, 1903. Rawlingstone Private Hospital; Walhi Hospital (matron), 1907 - 13; Riverton Hospital (matron), 1913 to 1929	Hospital, Riverton.
2460	1919, Mar	McGregor, Mrs. Olive (Page)	Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, January, 1919	••
1466	1914, Jan	McGruther, Mrs. Kura (Ormsby)	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1913	Mangaia, Cook Islands.
4700	1927, Mar	McGuigan, Mrs. Celia	Southwark Infirmary, London, three years' certificate, November, 1916	Waipipi, Waiuku.
3847	1924, July	*McGuinness, Rita	Stratford Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1924. Midwifery certificate, Stratford Hos- pital	Hospital, Stratford.
1849	1916, Feb	McHaffie, Dorothy	Timaru Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915. Plunket nurse; matron, Plunket Mothercraft Home, Invercargill, to 1928	Plunket Home, Invercargill.
3042	1921, July	*McHardy, Mrs. Rewa M. (Pain)	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1921. Private nursing. Midwifery certifi- cate, St. Helens Hospital, Auckland, 1924	Ohura.
2862	1920, Aug	*McHugh, Ella Agnes Muriel	Adelaide Hospital, South Australia, certificate, 1917. Matron, Hospital, Coromandel, 1920. Midwifery certificate, Royal Hospital for Women, Paddington, N.S.W.	Australia.
2130	1917, July	McIllraith, Mary	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1917	Nurses' Club, 104 Salisbury Street, Christchurch.
1685	1915, Jan	McIlwraith, Margaret H. P.	Mercury Bay Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1914. N.Z.A.N.S., January, 1917, to September, 1919	76 Lincoln Street, Ponsonby.
6047	1928, July	McIlwrick, Ella	Timaru Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1928	Hospital, Timaru.
2713	1920, Jan	McIndoe, Kate Isobel	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1919. Sister, to 1922; Apia Hospital, Samoa, to 1924	Honolulu.
3187	1922, Jan	McInnes, Isabel	Whangarei Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1921. Sister	"The Garrick," 40 Darling- hurst Road, Darlinghurst, Sydney.
4283	1926, Feb	*McInnes, Marjorie Sarah	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1925. Maternity certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auckland. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auckland	••
1417	1913, Dec	McInnes, Mrs. Sarah Graves (Beedle)	Hereis Hospital, Augustand Greenock Infirmary certificate, three years. Hawera Hospital (sister), 1914-17; Stratford Hospital (matron), 1917-24	Hamlet Street, Stratford.
2336	1918, July	McIntosh, Ethol Agnes	Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1918	Taieri Mouth P.O., Otago.
228	1902, June	McIntosh, Mrs. E. (Tuers- ley)	Wellington Hospital, 1887-91; Sunnyside Asylum (matron), 1891-98; Porirua Asylum (matron), 1900-5	England.